

CITY OF MANNINGTON
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
HARDESTY BRIDGE PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T30-11226

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Anderson Excavating, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		Lakecrest Construction, LLC Fairmont, WV WV #060828		Jim Construction, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #028034		Bear Constracting LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Hogen's Heroes, Inc. Eighty Four, PA WV #044714		Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV WV #02019
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
			BASE BID											NON-RESPONSIVE
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
3	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing (Includes Demo of Ex. Bridge)	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	
4	1	LS	Earthwork	\$ 9,569.98	\$ 9,569.98	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
5	1	LS	Temporary Bypass Road	\$ 27,866.00	\$ 27,866.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 46,300.00	\$ 46,300.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
6	120	SY	Fabric for Separation	\$ 3.27	\$ 392.40	\$ 7.65	\$ 918.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 930.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 474.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	
7	4	CY	1-1/2” Crusher Run	\$ 126.35	\$ 505.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	
8	22	CY	Aggregate Base Course Class I	\$ 126.46	\$ 2,782.12	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 258.50	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	
9	20	TN	Marshall Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (3”) Type 2	\$ 283.78	\$ 5,675.60	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
10	10	TN	Marshall Hot Mix Asphalt Wearing Course (1.5”) Type I	\$ 329.25	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	
11	1	LS	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
12	50	CY	Class B Concrete (Abutments)	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,158.50	\$ 107,925.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 121,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
13	1	LS	Bridge Superstructure: Adjacent Concrete Plank Beams	\$ 59,971.00	\$ 59,971.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
14	25	CY	Select Embankment	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	
15	100	LF	Guardrail	\$ 163.90	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 235,915.00		\$ 267,888.00		\$ 466,172.00		\$ 498,899.00		\$ 684,200.00		

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

4/17/25